

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6386 OF 2005

M/S. SH. BHARAT ASSOCIATES & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

WITH

I.A. No.5/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6388 OF 2005

I.A. No.6/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6387 OF 2005

Date: 24/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER