

À
ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6386 OF 2005

M/S. SH. BHARAT ASSOCIATES & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6387 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for permission and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6388 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 prays for time on the
ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.
Learned counsel for the appellants has no objection.
List these matters after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|